
AFA 2022 OFFICERS & BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

* Executive Committee    10/28/21 

 

PRESIDENT (term ends 12/31/22) * 
Sam Williams 
Eastern Wholesale Fence LLC 
7401 Statesville Blvd 
Salisbury, NC 28147 
Cell: 303-726-8337 
samw@easternfence.com 
 
 
 

DIRECTOR (term ends 12/31/22)  
CHAIR, CPC 
Ken Throckmorton, CFC, CFP, CAGSD 
Forever Fence & Rail 
1219 Sharon Copley Road  
Sharon Center, OH 44274 
Cell: 330-590-2945 
foreverfencerail@yahoo.com  
 
 

 
DIRECTOR (term ends 12/31/23) 
Jesus Nieto 
Aruba Ironworks, Inc. 
4823 Dozier Rd 
Carrollton, TX 75010 
Phone:469-568-2875 
jnieto@swfence.net 
 
 
 
 

PRESIDENT-ELECT (term ends 12/31/22) * 
Bobby Batchelor, CFP 
Seegars Fence Company 
401 Patetown Road 
Goldsboro, NC 27530 
Phone: 919-739-7500 
bobby@seegarsfence.com  
 
 

 
DIRECTOR (term ends 12/31/22) 
PAST CHAIR, CPC 
Nick Rike, CGAT, CAGD, CFC, CFP, 
CAGOI, CAGSD 
Controlled Products Systems Group 
6329 All American Blvd. 
Orlando, FL. 32810 
Cell: 630-943-8697 
Nrike@controlledproducts.com  
 

 
DIRECTOR (term ends 12/31/23) 
Dave Cochenour 
Alta Forest Products 
810 NW Alta Way 
Chehalis, WA 98532 
Phone: 360-601-0649 
davecochenour@altafp.com 
 
 
 

 

SECRETARY (term ends 12/31/22) * 
Brad Howard 
Security Contractor Services 
9619 8th Ave South 
Seattle WA. 98108 
Phone: 916-767-7383 
Cell: 916-257-6707 
bhoward@scsfence.com 
 

DIRECTOR (term ends 12/31/22) 
Bob Masten, CFP 
Stephen’s Pipe and Steel 
300 Streibeigh Lane 
Montoursville, PA 17754 
Cell: 270-585-0206 
bobmasten@spsfence.com  
 

DIRECTOR (term ends 12/31/23) 
Catherine Mills-Reynolds 
Mills Fence Company 
10053 Old Farm Ct. 
Cincinnati, OH 45242 
Phone: 513-807-1626 
catherine@millsfence.com  
 

 
 

TREASURER (term ends 12/31/23) * 
McKay Lundgren, CAGSD 
SOS Siren Operated Sensors 
20264 HWY 30 
Buhl, ID 83316 
Phone: 208-734-0467 
mckay@sosgate.com  
 
 
 

DIRECTOR (term ends 12/31/22) 
Mark Olson, CFC, CFP, CAGOI  
SWI 
PO Box 1240 
Powell, WY 82435 
Phone: 307-754-8166 
mark@swiwyoming.com  
 

DIRECTOR (term ends 12/31/24) 
Ben Jodoin 
Ultra Aluminum Mfg, Inc. 
2124 Grand Commerce Dr. 
Howell, MI 48855 
Cell: 517-444-1601 
benj@ultraaluminum.com  
 

 

PAST PRESIDENT (term ends 12/31/22) * 
Randy Ward, CFC, CGAD, CFP, CAGOI  
Binford Supply 
19150 West 111th St South 
Sapulpa, OK 74066 
Cell: 918-500-1918 
rward@binfordsupply.com  
 

 
DIRECTOR (term ends 12/31/22) 
OPEN (Bobby’s old position) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DIRECTOR (term ends 12/31/24) 
Scott Meckes, CFP, CGAT, CGAD 
CAGOI & CAGSD 
Doorking, Inc 
120 Glasgow Ave 
Inglewood, CA 90301 
Cell: 601-955-9060 
smeckes@doorking.com  

  

 
DIRECTOR (term ends 12/31/24) 
Barry Baker, CFP  
Baker Fence Company 
136 Pirner Suite 6 
Hayesville, KS 67060 
Phone: 316-788-6668 
Cell: 316-390-6668 
barry@bakerfence.com 
 

 


